

Christopher Smith Joins Sweet Briar College as Vice President of Enrollment Management

Dr. Christopher Smith appointed Sweet Briar College's vice president of enrollment management.

AMHERST, VA, UNITED STATES, January 17, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Following a national search, <u>Christopher Smith, Ph.D.</u>, was appointed vice president of enrollment management at Sweet Briar College. Dr. Smith brings a wealth of experience, an innovative approach, and an inspiring commitment to advancing <u>Sweet Briar's mission of</u> <u>empowering the next generation of</u> <u>women leaders</u>.

With over two decades of leading teams in high-impact sales and higher education, Dr. Smith has an impressive track record of increasing enrollment through data-driven strategies,



Christopher Smith, Ph.D. Vice President of Enrollment Management Sweet Briar College

fostering diversity, and building programs aligned with institutional values. His visionary leadership has resulted in significant growth in enrollment and increased support for firstgeneration and underrepresented students. His creative, student-centered approach perfectly fits Sweet Briar's commitment to providing women with an inclusive, empowering environment.

In his most recent role as executive director of enrollment management and new student engagement at Kansas State University Salina Aerospace and Technology Campus, Dr. Smith oversaw admissions, marketing and communications, financial aid and scholarships, and auxiliary services, including dining and the bookstore. He was critical in developing comprehensive recruitment and retention strategies emphasizing student engagement and support from the first point of contact through graduation. Dr. Smith's key achievements in this role included:

Data-Driven Enrollment Growth: Implemented predictive analytics and CRM strategies averaging 23.5% overall enrollment growth from 2017 to 2023, record-breaking enrollment first-year class size, female enrollment, and increasing diversity and first-generation student representation.

Enhanced Financial Aid Accessibility: Successfully increased scholarship funding from \$5 million to \$23 million, improving student affordability while maintaining financial sustainability.

Innovative Marketing and Branding: Developed award-winning targeted marketing campaigns that leveraged social media, digital engagement, and community outreach, greatly enhancing brand visibility and application rates.

Holistic Student Support: Created a welcoming and supportive campus environment by enhancing auxiliary services, ensuring the dining experience, bookstore, and support services contributed to student satisfaction and retention.

"<u>Sweet Briar's commitment to shaping women of consequence</u> is truly inspiring, and I am honored to join a college with such a rich legacy and forward-thinking vision," said Dr. Smith. "I am excited to work with the alumnae, faculty, staff, and students to enhance enrollment initiatives that reflect Sweet Briar's strengths in STEM, equestrian studies, and leadership. Together, we will continue building a vibrant and supportive community that empowers young women to lead with impact."

President Mary Pope M. Hutson '83 said, "I am delighted Christopher Smith will join us at Sweet Briar as Vice President for Enrollment Management. His background and expertise complement the College's admissions goals and our strategic plan to increase student enrollment and retention. With his leadership, we will continue our efforts to bring excellent students to Sweet Briar to develop the skills and vision to become women leaders."

Smith joins Sweet Briar at an exciting time as the College continues to expand its distinctive STEM and engineering programs—one of only two women's colleges nationwide with ABET accreditation. Additionally, Sweet Briar's environmental sustainability initiatives have become a hallmark of its commitment to hands-on learning and global impact. The nationally renowned equestrian program further distinguishes Sweet Briar, offering students unparalleled opportunities to excel in competitive riding while building leadership skills and discipline.

DR CHRISTOPHER SMITH Sweet Briar College +1 434-381-6240 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/777908317

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.